
CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS
FEDERAL HOUSING FINANCE BOARD

Order No: 92-12

Date: December 28, l992

Semiannual Assessment of Federal Home Loan Banks
Notice of 1993 Assessment

Pursuant to the authority granted to me by resolution of the
Board of Directors of the Federal Housing Finance Board
(Finance Board), numbered 90-143 and dated December 1990, I
hereby order the following:

1. The Federal Home Loan Banks (Banks) are directed to
deposit into the Special Treasury Account of the Finance
Board an amount: (1) to be determined in accordance with
each such Bank's capital stock holdings and (2) to equal
in the aggregate such amount as will be determined by the
Managing Director of the Finance Board or his designee.
Unless otherwise determined by the Managing Director of
the Finance Board, the assessment shall be as provided in
the 1993 Assessment Summary attached as Exhibit A and
incorporated by reference herein.

2. The Banks shall deposit the funds in the manner directed
by the Managing Director of the Finance Board or his
designee.

I 

Daniel F. Evans, Jr.
Chairman I



1

EXHIBIT A

FEDERAL HOUSING FINANCE BOARD
1993 ASSESSMENT SUMMARY

1. BOSTON
2. NEWYORK
3. PITTSBURGH
4. ATLANTA
5. CINCINNATI
6. INDIANAPOLIS
7. CHICAGO
8. DES MOINES
9. DALLAS

10. TOPEKA
11. SAN FRANCISCO
12. SEATTLE

TOTAL

0.07610278
0.11658223
0.05436771
0.13195472
0.05369262
0.05178084
0.05367713
0.04610090
0,06104435
0.04196040
0.24471120

B C D

$1,126,732 $52,130 $1,178,862
$1,726,046 $79,859 $1,805,905

$804,936 $37,242 $842,177
$1,953,642 $90,389 $2,044,031

$794,941 $36,779 $831,720
$766,637 $35,470 $802,106
$794,711 $36,769 $831,480
$682,542 $31,579 $714,121
$903,786 $41,815 $945,601
$621,240 $28,744 $649,983

$3,623,046 $167,626 $3,790,674

l Percentage of capital stock outstanding as of November 30,1992.

l * Figures may change for the second semi-annual assessments based on changes in the capital stock outstanding and surplus funds.

$98,239
$150,492

$70,181
$170,336

$69,310
$66,842
$69,290
$59,510
$78,800
$54,165

$315,889
$87,811


